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Agenda

v Maintaining Competitive Edge

v Supporting Economic Development
Opportunities

v' Reducing Poverty
v' What’s Next?
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Competitive Salary Structure

Labor Market Surveys
2012, 2014, 2016 & 2018
125 benchmark jobs represent 78% of all

benefited positions

Labor Market Survey Year

# of Benchmark Jobs

# of Proposed Job Grade Changes

2014

120

22

2016

122

12

2015

125

16




Competitive Salary Structure

= 69% of benchmark jobs are at or above the
market midpoint

= 31% are below the market midpoint

&
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Competitive Incentives

= Trade Certificate Incentives
v' Support Economic Development

v" Building, Electrical, Mechanical &
Plumbing

= Signing & Retention Bonuses

v' 5% bonus
v' 3 year commitment
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Competitive Benefits

BENEFIT PLAN Greenshoro Raleigh Durham HighPoint | Guilford County | Winston Salem |  Charlotte
MEDICAL PPO/POS VES | UHC | VES | BCBS | VES | BC/BS | VES | CIGNA | VES | UMC | VES | BC/BS | VES | BCJBS
DEDUCTIRLE VS| S00 | VS | $S00 | VRS | §m0 | VES | 1000 | VES [ §200 | VES | $1000 | VES | $1,000
MEDICALPLANCOST  [FEONLY| $720 | EEONY | $848 |FEONY| §%66  |EFONLY| §75 [fEONLY| &706 |[EEONLY| $724 [FEONLY| §792
DENTAL VAN | $1750 | MAX | SLS00 | MAX | $3000 | MAX | SL250 | MAX | $2000 | MAX | $1300 | WAX | 1500
WELLNESS 55 ($100/1PTO[  YES  [DISCOUNT| YES | §280/2PT0 [ YES | 450 | VES | 1500 [ VES |S6o0fois| YES | &0
CITY PAID LIFE NS VES | DXBASE | VES | IXBASE | VES | IXBASE | VES | IXBASE | VES | 10K | VES |IXBASE | VES | 2XBASE
DEFERRED COMPGENERAL | CITV | 325% | OV | 300% | OV | 500% | OV | 100% | OV | 500% | OV | 200% | OV | 300%
TUMION ASSISTANCE | N0 VEs | $S1250/WR | WO VES | S2000/YR | YES | %600/VR | NO NO
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Competitive Voluntary Benefits

VOLUNTARY BENEFITS Greenshoro Raleigh Durham HighPoint | Guilford County | Winston Salem |  Charlotte

VOLUNTARY BENEFTS | VES GAL, YES | STDACC | VES HOMT YES GACGH, YES | STOLTD | VES | STD | VES aAL,
HILTD §TDLTD §TOLTD HILTD

VOLUNTARYEELIFEINS | VES | $300K YES | $400K | NO YES | 500K | VS | $300k | VES | Sd0ok | VES | $s00K

VOLUNTARY DEP LIFEINS | YES | S5K/S10K YES  |825K/810K| NO YES [S10K/S100K| VES |[S10K/S20K| VES |S$5K/S10K| YES | S1K-S30K

VISION YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

FSA YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

= Voluntary benefits are 100% paid by employees

= Provide financial security in the event of a disability, critical illness, accident or

hospital stay
=  City is offering voluntary benefits for the first time in 2019
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Competitive Leave Benefits

LEAVE PLANS Greenshoro Raleigh Durham HighPoint | Guilford County | WinstonSalem |  Charlotte

ANNUAL LEAVE VES | 24DAYS | VES | 24DAYS | YES | 24DAYS | VES | 24DAYS | VES | 24DAYS | VES |12DAYS| VES | 20DAYS
SICK LEAVE YES | 12DAYS | YES | 12DAYS | YES | 12DAYS | YES | 12DAYS | VES | 12DAYS | YES |12DAYS| YES | 12DAYS
PAID PARENTALLEAVE | YES | GWEEKS | VES | BWEEKS | YES | 12WEEKS | NO | ODAYS | NO | ODAYS | NO | ODAYS | VES | 6WEEKS
HOLIDAYS YES | 13DAYS | VES | 12DAYS | YES | 12DAYS | YES | 10DAYS | VES | 13DAYS | YES |11DAYS| YES | 11DAYS

= The above figures represent the maximum earning rates for the longest tenured
employees

= The City added a 13t holiday in 2017 to match the State of NC
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Competitive Raises

12/1/2018
v 3% average increase

v' Performance based
v' $4.4M annual costs
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Efforts to Reduce Poverty

= 11/16/2018, New minimum salary for
benefited employees of $31,200

v' 306 employees
v" Annual costs of $601,538




Efforts to Reduce Poverty

= 11/16/2018, New minimum hourly wage for
nonbenefited employees of $12.50 per hour

v' 340 employees
v" Annual costs of $268,358




What's Next?

= Maintain competitive salary position

v' Competitive movement for General &
Executive Salary Structures

v" No structure movement for sworn Fire &
Police (5.6% movement in 2017)
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= Competitive, performance-based increases

What's Next?

Actual Avg | Actual Avg | Actual Avg | Actual Avg | Actual Avg | Actual Avg | Actual Avg | Actual Avd | cumulative
Merit Movement Merit Incr % | Merit Incr % | Merit Incr % | Merit Incr % | Merit Incr % | Merit Incr % | Merit Incr % | Merit Incr % | Variance from
for far for for for for for for WAW to CoG
FY 11-12 FY 1213 FY 13-14 FY 14-15 FY 1516 FY 16-17 FY 17-18 FY 18-19 Actual
Worldat\Work 28 28 20 3 3 3 3 3 205
CoG Actual 15 15 15 2 25 275 3 3 14.75
Variance from WorldatWoaork -1.3 1.3 1.4 -1 0.5 -0.25 0 0 575
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What's Next?

= Maintain competitive benefits
v" Introduce a Consumer Driven Health Plan
v' Tax advantages
v" Protections for catastrophic expenses

&
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What's Next?

= Continue efforts to reduce poverty

= 11/16/2019, New minimum hourly wage for
nonbenefited employees of $13.50 per hour

v' 360 employees
v" Annual costs of $314,396




What’s Next?

The Go & g Ie Of Government

ENSBOR



What's Next?

* |magine Greensboro

v Wor
v’ Hea
v Wor

K-life balance & recreation
th & wellness

Kspaces & work culture

v Professional development
v' Community outreach
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What's Next?
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Questions
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Hard to Fill Positions

Job Code | Job Title

P45() Electronic Processing Specialist

H110 Sentor Application Developer

H363 Kronos Administrator (Admim ERP)

P370 Mechanical Trades Supervisor

P200 Inspector Trades (Plumbimg, Building, Electrical, Mechanical)

V0606 HR Consultant IT (Compensation)

V060 HR Consultant I (HRIS)

P240 Examiner Plans

P590 Fire Protection Specialist
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City’s Labor Market

Cities
.. Remainin,
Description g
. Select all U.S. Cities witha 276
—_—

fiRulation > Z08 populationgreater than 100,000

MSA = 100K - 1.8M & —————> Of those, selectcities with MSA 116
populations between 100K and 1.8M

Rithin 28 / Of those select cities within 300

Miles . 22
/ miles of Greensboro, NC
i

4

Athens, GA - Augusta, GA - Cary, NC - Charelston,SC - Charlotte, NC -
Chattanooga, TN - Chesapeake, VA - Columbia,SC - Durham, NC
Fayetteville, NC - Hampton, VA - High Point, NC - Knoxville, TN

Lexington, KY - Newport News, VA - Norfolk, VA - Raleigh, NC - Richmond, VA
Savannah, GA - Virginia Beach, VA - Wilmington, NC - Winston-Salem, NC

Information based on estimates provided by the United States Census Bureau for July 1, 2009.
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Department

Legislative

Executive

Human Relations
Communications

Human Resources

Budget & Evaluation
Information Technology
Finance

Office of Workforce Development
Law

Planning

Neighborhood Development
Police

Guilford Metro 9-1-1

Fire

Field Operations
Transportation

Parks & Recreation

Libraries

Engineering & Inspections
Water Resources

War Memorial Coliseum Complex

Total

Employee Turnover

Voluntary-Resignation
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
3.57%
3.70%
1.17%
0.00%
0.17%
0.89%
2.35%
0.00%
4.20%
3.07%
1.19%
2.70%

1.07%

City of Greensboro Turnover Data for Oct — Dec (2018)

Voluntary-Retirement
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
4.26%
0.00%
0.00%
2.11%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.39%
0.00%
0.68%
0.89%
0.00%
0.65%
0.00%
0.61%
0.30%
4.05%

0.65%

Total Voluntary
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
4.26%
0.00%
0.00%
2.11%
0.00%
0.00%
3.57%
3.70%
1.55%
0.00%
0.84%
1.78%
2.35%
0.65%
4.20%
3.68%
1.49%
6.76%

1.72%

Involuntary
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.52%
0.88%
0.00%
1.19%
1.18%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
1.19%
5.41%

0.59%

Total
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
4.26%
0.00%
0.00%
2.11%
0.00%
0.00%
3.57%
3.70%
2.07%
0.88%
0.84%
2.97%
3.53%
0.65%
4.20%
3.68%
2.69%
12.16%

2.31%
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